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Date Type of Training Location
April 1-3, 2024 Margaritaville Lake Ozark, MO

August 26-28, 2024 CIT International Indianapolis, IN 

May 1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Bethany, MO (Grand River)

Contact: Kayce Riggle for the Grand River & Green Hills Regional CIT trainings via email: kayce@ncmmh.org
Contact: Sgt. James Tonn for the Northwest CIT trainings via email: jtonn@stjosephmo.gov

Feb 1, 8, 16, 22, & 29, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) NEMO
Feb 28, March 6, 13, 20, 27, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Mark Twain Behavioral Health 

(Saints Avenue)
Contact: Nichole Rohn for the NEMO CIT trainings via email: nrohn@mtbh.org
Contact: Chief Troy Link for the North Central CIT trainings via email: tlink@moberlypd.com
Contact: Ryan Lawzano via email: rlawzano@marioncounty-mo.gov for the Saints Avenue CIT trainings

February 6, 13, 20, 27 & March 5, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Sedalia PD (Stealth)

April 22-26, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Riverside PD (TRI-CIT)
May 1, 8, 15, 22, & 29, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Lafayette County (Missouri River)

June 10-14, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Lee's Summit (MACIT)
November 4-8, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) KCPD Academy #303 (MACIT)
December 2-6, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) KCPD Academy (MACIT)

July 8-11, 2024 YOUTH CIT (24-hours) KCPD Academy #303 (MACIT)
October 16-18, 2024 Veterans (24-hours) KCPD Academy #303 (MACIT)
November 13-15, 2024 Dispatch/Telecom (24-hours) Lees Summit Police Department 

(MACIT)
Contact: Mark Cherry for the Stealth CIT trainings via email: mcherry@sedaliapolice.com 
Contact: Chris Looney for Missouri River CIT trainings via email: chris@gwiltgroup.com 

MO CIT Training Schedule 2024

MO CIT Conference

Region 1 | Northwest

Region 3 | Kansas City Area
Basic

Advanced

Region 2 | Northeast

Contact: Marc Canovi @ marc.canovi@kcpd.org 816.581.0698 or Sally Boone @ sboone@rediscovermh.org 816.875.0209 for 

CIT International Conference
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Date Type of Training Location

Contact: Andrew Martinez for West Central MO CIT trainings via email: linecpd3403@gmail.com

January 30, 2024 CIT Concepts (8-hours) Location TBD (Jefferson County)
January 29-February 2, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Jefferson College LEA, 4400 Jeffco 

Blvd, Imperial MO (Jefferson County)

February 26-March 1, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal Police 
Academy - Wellston

March 25-29, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Family Resource Center, 500 Clark 
Ave., Union, MO (Franklin County)

April 15-19, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Eastern Missouri Police Academy, 11 
Meadows Circle Drive, Suite 422

April 22-26, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Mineral Area LEO Academy, Park 
Hills (Mineral Area)

May 20-24, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Monastero Banquet Center, 3050 
Olive Street, St. Louis, MO (STL City)

June 10-14, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) RECRUITS ONLY
July 29-August 2, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Eastern Missouri Police Academy, 11 

Meadows Circle Drive, Suite 422

August 19-23, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal Police 
Academy - Wellston

September 11, 18, 25, Octoer 2, 9, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Family Resource Center, 500 Clark 
Ave., Union, MO (Franklin County)

September 9-13, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Jefferson College LEA, 4400 Jeffco 
Blvd, Imperial MO (Jefferson County)

October 28-31, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal Police 
Academy - Wellston

November 18-22, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Eastern Missouri Police Academy, 11 
Meadows Circle Drive, Suite 422

December 9-13, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) RECRUITS ONLY | St. Louis County & 
Municipal Police Academy - Wellston

Contact: Paul Campbell for TRI-CIT trainings via email: pcampbell@riversidemo.com
Contact: Rob Hill for the Truman Area (formerly Henry Co.) trainings via email: rob170k9@gmail.com

Region 4 | St. Louis Area
Basic
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Date Type of Training Location
December 16-20, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Monastero Banquet Center, 3050 

Olive Street, St. Louis, MO (STL City)

January 23, 2024 Advanced (8-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal Police 
Academy - Wellston

March 13-15, 2024 Youth (24-hours) Jefferson College LEA, 4400 Jeffco 
Blvd, Imperial MO (Jefferson County)

April 9, 2024 Advanced (8-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal Police 
Academy - Wellston

May 2-3, 2024 Dispatch/Telecom (16-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal Police 
Academy - Wellston

June 19, 2024 Advanced (8-hours) Jefferson College LEA, 4400 Jeffco 
Blvd, Imperial MO (Jefferson County)

June 26-28, 2024 Youth (24-hours) Eastern Missouri Police Academy, 11 
Meadows Circle Drive, Suite 422

August 1-2, 2024 Dispatch/Telecom (16-hours) Jefferson College LEA, 4400 Jeffco 
Blvd, Imperial MO (Jefferson County)

August 28-30, 2024 Youth (24-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal Police 
Academy - Wellston

September 19-20, 2024 Advanced (8-hours) Eastern Missouri Police Academy, 11 
Meadows Circle Drive, Suite 422

October 10, 2024 Advanced (8-hours) Eastern Missouri Police Academy, 11 
Meadows Circle Drive, Suite 422

October 16, 2024 Advanced (8-hours) Family Resource Center, 500 Clark 
Ave., Union, MO (Franklin County)

October 19-20, 2024 Dispatch/Telecom (16-hours) - 
NOTE HOURS OF CLASS 4 pm - 12 
am

Eastern Missouri Police Academy, 11 
Meadows Circle Drive, Suite 422

October 23-25, 2024 Veterans (24-hours) Jefferson College LEA, 4400 Jeffco 
Blvd, Imperial MO (Jefferson County)

November 5, 2024 Advanced (8-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal Police 
Academy - Wellston

November 18, 2024 Advanced (8-hours) St. Louis County & Municipal Police 
Academy - Wellston

Region 4 | St. Louis Area
Advanced
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Date Type of Training Location

Contact: Casey Blumenstock for Mineral Area CIT trainings via email: dblumenstock@mineralarea.edu

February 7, 14, 21, 28 & March 6, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) 120 South Ash Street, Nevada, MO 
(Four Rivers)

May 13-17, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) Greene County Sheriff's Office 
(Ozarks Area)

Contact: Margaret Baker for Bolivar/Polk CIT trainings via email: mkaker@bolivarpolice.org
Contact: Amber Williamson for the Four Rivers CIT trainings via email: awilliamson@nevadamo.gov
Contact: Kyle Essary for the Ozarks Area CIT trainings via email: kyleessary78@yahoo.com
Contact: Sam Rose for SHOWME CIT trainings via email: roses@clarkmentalhealth.com
Contact: Stephen McCullough for the Southwest CIT trainings via email: sdmccullough@freemanhealth.com

June 24-28, 2024 BASIC CIT (40-hours) SEMO Law Enforcement Training 
Academy (SEMO)

Contact: Matt Ashby for Bootheel Area CIT trainings via email: mashby@sikeston.org
Contact: Cody Voyles for Mid-South Area CIT trainings via email: c.voyles@ozhcare.com
Contact: Savannah Martin for the Southeast (SEMO) CIT trainings via email: smartin@cccntr.com
Contact: Richards Stephens for the Three Rivers Area CIT trainings via email: richard.stephens@fccinc.org

Contact: Jordan Shikles for the Boonslick CIT trainings via email: jshikles@coopercountymo.gov
Contact: Crystal Kent for the Callaway County CIT trainings via email: ckent@mobhc.org
Contact: Andy Lenart for the Capital Area CIT trainings via email: alenart@jeffcitymo.org
Contact: Laura Heitmann for the East Central CIT trainings via email: mlheitmann@arthurcenter.com
Contact: Trina Hays for the Mid-Missouri (MID-MO) CIT trainings via email: trina.hays@burrellcenter.com

Contact: NAMI STL for St. Louis Area CIT trainings (Franklin Co.) | Contact: Crystal Rinkel via email: 
crinkel@thepoliceacademy.org for Great Rivers CIT trainings | Contact: Megan Swaback via email: mswaback@comtrea.org 
for Jefferson County CIT trainings

Region 7 | Central

Region 6 | Southeast

Region 5 | Southwest
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